SECTION H - POULTRY

ENTRIES CLOSE 5SPM MONDAY BEFORE SHOW
ENTRIES MUST NOT BE REMOVED BEFORE 4.30 PM Showday
-Please See Steward-

POULTRY PAVILION
Chief Steward: John McAlinden 0428 611 556

Strictly no late entries will be accepted

Birds must be penned and ready for judging by 8.30 - 9.00 am.

Trophies will be awarded at 3.30 p.m.

Any diseased or lice infested birds and pets will not be judged and must be removed.

Eggs laid on the day must be cracked and become the property of Bridgetown Agricultural
Society.

Birds exhibited must be the bona fide property of the exhibitor at the time of the Show.

Appreciation is extended to our generous Sponsors:

Prize Donated by:

Best Any Variety Large (Pair) J. & H. McAlinden

Best Bantam (Pair) Bridgetown Country Cottages

Best Any Variety Waterfowl (Pair) Richfeeds & Rural Supplies

Best Heavy Breed (Large) C. Williams & Kettridges Stockfeeds

Best Soft Feathered Light Breed (Large) Wendy Maddams

Best Hard Feathered (Large) Lacy McAlinden

Best Soft Feathered Bantam Adam Jenkins Tree Services

Best Hard Feathered Bantam D.S & D.M Jenkins & Kettridges Stockfeeds
Best O.E.G Bantam Manjimup Stockfeeds & Kettridges Stockfeeds
Best Waterfowl E&G Wheatley

Champion Junior Handler, classes

161-169 Ages 5 — 16yrs Prize & Sash Blackwood Small Engine Mechanics

Champions & Bird of the Show Prize Money Richfeeds & Rural Supplies
SUPREME CHAMPION RIBBON and $100 CASH for BIRD OF THE SHOW

CHAMPION RIBBONS & $40 CASH for EACH CHAMPION:

Champion Display (Pair) Champion Heavy Breed (Large)

Champion Soft Feathered Light Breed (Large) Champion Hard Feathered (Large)
Champion Soft Feathered Bantam Champion Hard Feathered Bantam

Champion O.E.G. Bantam Champion Waterfowl

DISPLAY PAIRS

Class Entry 1st 2nd
$ $ $

1 1.00  Any variety, large 4.00 1.00
1.00  Any variety, bantam 4.00 1.00

3 1.00  Any variety, waterfowl 4.00 1.00



HEAVY BREED (Large)

4. 1.00 Australorp, male 4.00 1.00
5. 1.00 Australorp, female 4.00 1.00
6. 1.00 Langshan. Male 4.00 1.00
7. 1.00 Langshan, female 4.00 1.00
8. 1.00 New Hampshire. Male 4.00 1.00
9. 1.00 New Hampshire, female 4.00 1.00
10. 1.00 Orpington, Black, male 4.00 1.00
11. 1.00 Orpington, Black, female 4.00 1.00
12. 1.00 Orpington, White, male 4.00 1.00
13. 1.00 Orpington, White, female 4.00 1.00
14. 1.00 Orpington, AOC, male 4.00 1.00
15. 1.00 Orpington, AOC, female 4.00 1.00
16. 1.00 Plymouth Rock, male 4.00 1.00
17. 1.00  Plymouth Rock, female 4.00 1.00
18. 1.00 Rhode Island Red, male 4.00 1.00
19. 1.00 Rhode Island Red, female 4.00 1.00
20. 1.00 Sussex, Light, male 4.00 1.00
21. 1.00 Sussex, Light, female 4.00 1.00
22. 1.00 Sussex, AOC, male 4.00 1.00
23. 1.00 Sussex, AOC, female 4.00 1.00

24. 1.00 Wyandotte, silver or golden laced, male----- 4.00 1.00
25. 1.00 Wyandotte, silver or golden laced, female -- 4.00 1.00
26. 1.00 Any Other Variety heavy breed, male-------- 4.00 1.00
27. 1.00 Any Other Variety heavy breed, female ----- 4.00 1.00

SOFT FEATHERED LIGHT BREED (Large)

28. 1.00 Ancona, male 4.00 1.00
29. 1.00 Ancona, female 4.00 1.00
30. 1.00 Araucana, male 4.00 1.00
31. 1.00 Araucana, female 4.00 1.00
32. 1.00 Campine. Male 4.00 1.00
33. 1.00 Campine, female 4.00 1.00
34. 1.00 Hamburg, any other colour, male ------------ 4.00 1.00
35. 1.00 Hamburg, any other colour, female ---------- 4.00 1.00
36. 1.00 Leghorn, brown, male 4.00 1.00
37. 1.00 Leghorn, brown, female 4.00 1.00
38. 1.00 Leghorn, white, male 4.00 1.00
39. 1.00 Leghorn, white, female 4.00 1.00
40. 1.00 Leghorn, AOC, male 4.00 1.00
41. 1.00 Leghorn, AOC, female 4.00 1.00
42. 1.00 Silkie, white, male 4.00 1.00
43. 1.00 Silkie, white, female 4.00 1.00
44. 1.00 Silkie, black, male 4.00 1.00
45. 1.00 Silkie, black, female 4.00 1.00
46. 1.00 Silkie, AOC, male 4.00 1.00
47. 1.00 Silkie, AOC, female 4.00 1.00
48. 1.00 Any Other Variety light breed, male --------- 4.00 1.00

49. 1.00 Any Other Variety light breed, female ------- 4.00 1.00



HARD FEATHERED (Large)

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Indian Game Dark Male

Indian Game Dark Female
Jubilee Game Male

Jubilee Game Female

Malay Game Male
Malay Game Female

0O.E.G. black red, Male

O.E.G. black red, Female
0O.E.G. blue red, Male

O.E.G. blue red, Female

O.E.G. Duckwing, Male
O.E.G. Duckwing, Female

0.E.G., AOC, Male

0.E.G., AOC, Female
Australian Game Male

Australian Game Female

Any other variety hard feathered, Male -----
Any other variety hard feathered, Female --

SOFT FEATHERED BANTAMS

68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
&3.
&4.
85.
86.
87.
88.
9.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
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1.00
1.00
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1.00
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1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Australorp, male

Australorp, female
Langshan. Male

Langshan, female

Orpington, black, male
Orpington, black, female

Orpington, blue, male

Orpington, blue, female
Orpington, AOC, male

Orpington, AOC, female

Pekin White. Male

Pekin White, female

Pekin Black, male

Pekin Black, female
Pekin, AOC, male

Pekin, AOC, female

Rhode Island Red, male
Rhode Island Red, female

Sussex, male

Sussex, female
Wyandotte, white, male

Wyandotte, white, female

Wyandotte, partridge, male
Wyandotte, partridge, female
Wyandotte, crele, male

Wyandotte, crele, female
Wyandotte, AOC, male

Wyandotte, AOC, female

Leghorn, black, male
Leghorn, black, female

4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
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4.00
4.00
4.00
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1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
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1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
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1.00
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1.00
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1.00



SOFT FEATHERED BANTAMS (cont.)

98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.

105.

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
male
1.00

female

Leghorn, white, male

Leghorn, white, female
Leghorn, AOC, male

Leghorn, AOC, female

Rosecomb, male
Rosecomb, female

Any other variety soft feathered Bantam,

Any other variety soft feathered Bantam,

HARD FEATHERED BANTAMS

106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.

125.

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
male
1.00

female

Indian Game, male

Indian Game, female
Blue Indian Game, male

Blue Indian Game, female

Jubilee Game, male
Jubilee Game, female

Modern Game, black red, male --------------
Modern Game, black red, female -----------
Modern Game, Duckwing, male ------------
Modern Game, Duckwing, female ----------
Modern Game, Birchin, male ----------------
Modern Game, Birchin, female -------------

Modem Game, Pile, male
Modern Game, Pile, female

Modern Game, AOC, male

Modern Game, AOC, female ----------------

Australian Game, male

Australian Game, female

Any other variety hard feathered Bantam,

Any other variety hard feathered Bantam,

O.E.G. BANTAMS

126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

O.E.G. black red, male

O.E.G. blue or black tail Wheaten Female --- 4.00

O.E.G. Partridge, female

4.00

4.00

O.E.G. Duckwing, male
O.E.G. Duckwing female

4.00

O.E.G. Spangled, male

4.00

4.00

O.E.G. Spangled, female
O.E.G. brown red, male

4.00

O.E.G. brown red, female

4.00

0.E.G., AOC, male
0.E.G., AOC, female

4.00
4.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



WATERFOWL

137 1.00 Orpington, drake 4.00 1.00
138 1.00 Orpington, duck 4.00 1.00
139 1.00 Crested, AC., Drake 4.00 1.00
140 1.00 Crested, AC., Duck 4.00 1.00
141 1.00 Indian Runner, AC., Drake 4.00 1.00
142 1.00 Indian Runner, AC., Duck 4.00 1.00
143 1.00 Rouen, drake 4.00 1.00
144 1.00 Rouen, duck 4.00 1.00
145 1.00 Pekin, drake 4.00 1.00
146 1.00 Pekin, duck 4.00 1.00
147 1.00 Muscovy, drake 4.00 1.00
148 1.00 Muscovy, duck 4.00 1.00
149 1.00 Bantam, Orpington, buff or blue, drake------- 400 1.00
150 1.00 Bantam, Orpington, buff or blue, duck-------- 400 1.00
151 1.00 Bantam, Appleyard, drake 4.00 1.00
152 1.00 Bantam, Appleyard, duck 4.00 1.00
153 1.00 Bantam, Mallard, Drake 4.00 1.00
154 1.00 Bantam, Mallard, Duck 400 1.00
155 1.00 Bantam, Any other variety, drake ------------- 4.00 1.00
156 1.00 Bantam, Any other variety, Duck ------------- 4.00 1.00
157 1.00 Goose any variety, male 4.00 1.00
158 1.00 Goose any variety, female 4.00 1.00
159 1.00 Any other variety, waterfowl, male ----------- 4.00 1.00
160 1.00 Any other variety, waterfowl, female -------- 4.00 1.00

JUNIOR HANDLER SECTION (5yrs tol6 yrs) Juniors must stage their own birds
161 1.00 Any variety, soft feathered, large, male------- 4.00 1.00
162 1.00 Any variety, soft leathered, large, female----- 4.00 1.00
163 1.00 Any variety, hard feathered, large, male ------ 4.00 1.00
164 1.00 Any variety, hard feathered, large, female---- 4.00 1.00
165 1.00 Any variety, soft feathered, Bantam, male ----4.00 1.00
166 1.00 Any variety, soft feathered, Bantam, female-- 4.00 1.00
167 1.00 Any variety, hard feathered, Bantam, male--- 4.00 1.00
168 1.00 Any variety, hard feathered, Bantam, female -4.00 1.00
169 1.00 Any variety waterfowl 4.00 1.00




