

SECTION H - POULTRY

ENTRIES CLOSE 5PM MONDAY BEFORE SHOW
ENTRIES MUST NOT BE REMOVED BEFORE 4.30 PM Showday

-Please See Steward-
POULTRY PAVILION
Chief Steward: John McAlinden 0428 611 556

Strictly no late entries will be accepted

Birds must be penned and ready for judging by 8.30 - 9.00 am.

Trophies will be awarded at 3.30 p.m.

Any diseased or lice infested birds and pets will not be judged and must be removed.

Eggs laid on the day must be cracked and become the property of Bridgetown Agricultural Society.

Birds exhibited must be the bona fide property of the exhibitor at the time of the Show.

Appreciation is extended to our generous Sponsors:

Prize

Best Any Variety Large (Pair)
Best Bantam (Pair)
Best Any Variety Waterfowl (Pair)
Best Heavy Breed (Large)
Best Soft Feathered Light Breed (Large)
Best Hard Feathered (Large)
Best Soft Feathered Bantam
Best Hard Feathered Bantam
Best O.E.G Bantam
Best Waterfowl
Champion Junior Handler, classes
161-169 Ages 5 – 16yrs Prize & Sash
Champions & Bird of the Show Prize Money

Donated by:

J. & H. McAlinden
Bridgetown Country Cottages
Richfeeds & Rural Supplies
C. Williams & Kettridges Stockfeeds
Wendy Maddams
Lacy McAlinden
Adam Jenkins Tree Services
D.S & D.M Jenkins & Kettridges Stockfeeds
Manjimup Stockfeeds & Kettridges Stockfeeds
E&G Wheatley
Blackwood Small Engine Mechanics
Richfeeds & Rural Supplies

SUPREME CHAMPION RIBBON and \$100 CASH for BIRD OF THE SHOW

CHAMPION RIBBONS & \$40 CASH for EACH CHAMPION:

Champion Display (Pair) Champion Heavy Breed (Large)
Champion Soft Feathered Light Breed (Large) Champion Hard Feathered (Large)
Champion Soft Feathered Bantam Champion Hard Feathered Bantam
Champion O.E.G. Bantam Champion Waterfowl

DISPLAY PAIRS

Class	Entry		1st	2nd
	\$		\$	\$
1	1.00	Any variety, large-----	4.00	1.00
2	1.00	Any variety, bantam-----	4.00	1.00
3	1.00	Any variety, waterfowl -----	4.00	1.00

HEAVY BREED (Large)

4.	1.00	Australorp, male-----	4.00	1.00
5.	1.00	Australorp, female -----	4.00	1.00
6.	1.00	Langshan. Male-----	4.00	1.00
7.	1.00	Langshan, female-----	4.00	1.00
8.	1.00	New Hampshire. Male-----	4.00	1.00
9.	1.00	New Hampshire, female -----	4.00	1.00
10.	1.00	Orpington, Black, male-----	4.00	1.00
11.	1.00	Orpington, Black, female -----	4.00	1.00
12.	1.00	Orpington, White, male -----	4.00	1.00
13.	1.00	Orpington, White, female -----	4.00	1.00
14.	1.00	Orpington, AOC, male -----	4.00	1.00
15.	1.00	Orpington, AOC, female -----	4.00	1.00
16.	1.00	Plymouth Rock, male-----	4.00	1.00
17.	1.00	Plymouth Rock, female -----	4.00	1.00
18.	1.00	Rhode Island Red, male -----	4.00	1.00
19.	1.00	Rhode Island Red, female-----	4.00	1.00
20.	1.00	Sussex, Light, male -----	4.00	1.00
21.	1.00	Sussex, Light, female-----	4.00	1.00
22.	1.00	Sussex, AOC, male -----	4.00	1.00
23.	1.00	Sussex, AOC, female -----	4.00	1.00
24.	1.00	Wyandotte, silver or golden laced, male-----	4.00	1.00
25.	1.00	Wyandotte, silver or golden laced, female --	4.00	1.00
26.	1.00	Any Other Variety heavy breed, male-----	4.00	1.00
27.	1.00	Any Other Variety heavy breed, female -----	4.00	1.00

SOFT FEATHERED LIGHT BREED (Large)

28.	1.00	Ancona, male -----	4.00	1.00
29.	1.00	Ancona, female-----	4.00	1.00
30.	1.00	Araucana, male -----	4.00	1.00
31.	1.00	Araucana, female -----	4.00	1.00
32.	1.00	Campine. Male -----	4.00	1.00
33.	1.00	Campine, female -----	4.00	1.00
34.	1.00	Hamburg, any other colour, male -----	4.00	1.00
35.	1.00	Hamburg, any other colour, female -----	4.00	1.00
36.	1.00	Leghorn, brown, male -----	4.00	1.00
37.	1.00	Leghorn, brown, female-----	4.00	1.00
38.	1.00	Leghorn, white, male -----	4.00	1.00
39.	1.00	Leghorn, white, female -----	4.00	1.00
40.	1.00	Leghorn, AOC, male -----	4.00	1.00
41.	1.00	Leghorn, AOC, female -----	4.00	1.00
42.	1.00	Silkie, white, male -----	4.00	1.00
43.	1.00	Silkie, white, female -----	4.00	1.00
44.	1.00	Silkie, black, male-----	4.00	1.00
45.	1.00	Silkie, black, female -----	4.00	1.00
46.	1.00	Silkie, AOC, male-----	4.00	1.00
47.	1.00	Silkie, AOC, female -----	4.00	1.00
48.	1.00	Any Other Variety light breed, male -----	4.00	1.00
49.	1.00	Any Other Variety light breed, female-----	4.00	1.00

HARD FEATHERED (Large)

50.	1.00	Indian Game Dark Male -----	4.00	1.00
51.	1.00	Indian Game Dark Female -----	4.00	1.00
52.	1.00	Jubilee Game Male -----	4.00	1.00
53.	1.00	Jubilee Game Female -----	4.00	1.00
54.	1.00	Malay Game Male -----	4.00	1.00
55.	1.00	Malay Game Female -----	4.00	1.00
56.	1.00	O.E.G. black red, Male -----	4.00	1.00
57.	1.00	O.E.G. black red, Female -----	4.00	1.00
58.	1.00	O.E.G. blue red, Male -----	4.00	1.00
59.	1.00	O.E.G. blue red, Female -----	4.00	1.00
60.	1.00	O.E.G. Duckwing, Male -----	4.00	1.00
61.	1.00	O.E.G. Duckwing, Female -----	4.00	1.00
62.	1.00	O.E.G., AOC, Male -----	4.00	1.00
63.	1.00	O.E.G., AOC, Female -----	4.00	1.00
64.	1.00	Australian Game Male -----	4.00	1.00
65.	1.00	Australian Game Female -----	4.00	1.00
66.	1.00	Any other variety hard feathered, Male ----	4.00	1.00
67.	1.00	Any other variety hard feathered, Female --	4.00	1.00

SOFT FEATHERED BANTAMS

68.	1.00	Australorp, male -----	4.00	1.00
69.	1.00	Australorp, female -----	4.00	1.00
70.	1.00	Langshan. Male -----	4.00	1.00
71.	1.00	Langshan, female -----	4.00	1.00
72.	1.00	Orpington, black, male -----	4.00	1.00
73.	1.00	Orpington, black, female -----	4.00	1.00
74.	1.00	Orpington, blue, male -----	4.00	1.00
75.	1.00	Orpington, blue, female -----	4.00	1.00
76.	1.00	Orpington, AOC, male -----	4.00	1.00
77.	1.00	Orpington, AOC, female -----	4.00	1.00
78.	1.00	Pekin White. Male -----	4.00	1.00
79.	1.00	Pekin White, female -----	4.00	1.00
80.	1.00	Pekin Black, male -----	4.00	1.00
81.	1.00	Pekin Black, female -----	4.00	1.00
82.	1.00	Pekin, AOC, male -----	4.00	1.00
83.	1.00	Pekin, AOC, female -----	4.00	1.00
84.	1.00	Rhode Island Red, male -----	4.00	1.00
85.	1.00	Rhode Island Red, female -----	4.00	1.00
86.	1.00	Sussex, male -----	4.00	1.00
87.	1.00	Sussex, female -----	4.00	1.00
88.	1.00	Wyandotte, white, male -----	4.00	1.00
89.	1.00	Wyandotte, white, female -----	4.00	1.00
90.	1.00	Wyandotte, partridge, male -----	4.00	1.00
91.	1.00	Wyandotte, partridge, female -----	4.00	1.00
92.	1.00	Wyandotte, crele, male -----	4.00	1.00
93.	1.00	Wyandotte, crele, female -----	4.00	1.00
94.	1.00	Wyandotte, AOC, male -----	4.00	1.00
95.	1.00	Wyandotte, AOC, female -----	4.00	1.00
96.	1.00	Leghorn, black, male -----	4.00	1.00
97.	1.00	Leghorn, black, female -----	4.00	1.00

SOFT FEATHERED BANTAMS (cont.)

98.	1.00	Leghorn, white, male -----	4.00	1.00
99.	1.00	Leghorn, white, female -----	4.00	1.00
100.	1.00	Leghorn, AOC, male -----	4.00	1.00
101.	1.00	Leghorn, AOC, female -----	4.00	1.00
102.	1.00	Rosecomb, male -----	4.00	1.00
103.	1.00	Rosecomb, female -----	4.00	1.00
104.	1.00	Any other variety soft feathered Bantam, male -----	4.00	1.00
105.	1.00	Any other variety soft feathered Bantam, female -----	4.00	1.00

HARD FEATHERED BANTAMS

106.	1.00	Indian Game, male -----	4.00	1.00
107.	1.00	Indian Game, female -----	4.00	1.00
108.	1.00	Blue Indian Game, male -----	4.00	1.00
109.	1.00	Blue Indian Game, female -----	4.00	1.00
110.	1.00	Jubilee Game, male -----	4.00	1.00
111.	1.00	Jubilee Game, female -----	4.00	1.00
112.	1.00	Modern Game, black red, male -----	4.00	1.00
113.	1.00	Modern Game, black red, female -----	4.00	1.00
114.	1.00	Modern Game, Duckwing, male -----	4.00	1.00
115.	1.00	Modern Game, Duckwing, female -----	4.00	1.00
116.	1.00	Modern Game, Birchin, male -----	4.00	1.00
117.	1.00	Modern Game, Birchin, female -----	4.00	1.00
118.	1.00	Modern Game, Pile, male -----	4.00	1.00
119.	1.00	Modern Game, Pile, female -----	4.00	1.00
120.	1.00	Modern Game, AOC, male -----	4.00	1.00
121.	1.00	Modern Game, AOC, female -----	4.00	1.00
122.	1.00	Australian Game, male -----	4.00	1.00
123.	1.00	Australian Game, female -----	4.00	1.00
124.	1.00	Any other variety hard feathered Bantam, male -----	4.00	1.00
125.	1.00	Any other variety hard feathered Bantam, female -----	4.00	1.00

O.E.G. BANTAMS

126	1.00	O.E.G. black red, male -----	4.00	1.00
127	1.00	O.E.G. blue or black tail Wheaten Female ---	4.00	1.00
128	1.00	O.E.G. Partridge, female -----	4.00	1.00
129	1.00	O.E.G. Duckwing, male -----	4.00	1.00
130	1.00	O.E.G. Duckwing female -----	4.00	1.00
131	1.00	O.E.G. Spangled, male -----	4.00	1.00
132	1.00	O.E.G. Spangled, female -----	4.00	1.00
133	1.00	O.E.G. brown red, male -----	4.00	1.00
134	1.00	O.E.G. brown red, female -----	4.00	1.00
135	1.00	O.E.G., AOC, male -----	4.00	1.00
136	1.00	O.E.G., AOC, female -----	4.00	1.00

WATERFOWL

137	1.00	Orpington, drake -----	4.00	1.00
138	1.00	Orpington, duck -----	4.00	1.00
139	1.00	Crested, AC., Drake-----	4.00	1.00
140	1.00	Crested, AC., Duck -----	4.00	1.00
141	1.00	Indian Runner, AC., Drake -----	4.00	1.00
142	1.00	Indian Runner, AC., Duck	4.00	1.00
143	1.00	Rouen, drake -----	4.00	1.00
144	1.00	Rouen, duck -----	4.00	1.00
145	1.00	Pekin, drake -----	4.00	1.00
146	1.00	Pekin, duck -----	4.00	1.00
147	1.00	Muscovy, drake-----	4.00	1.00
148	1.00	Muscovy, duck -----	4.00	1.00
149	1.00	Bantam, Orpington, buff or blue, drake-----	4.00	1.00
150	1.00	Bantam, Orpington, buff or blue, duck-----	4.00	1.00
151	1.00	Bantam, Appleyard, drake -----	4.00	1.00
152	1.00	Bantam, Appleyard, duck	4.00	1.00
153	1.00	Bantam, Mallard, Drake -----	4.00	1.00
154	1.00	Bantam, Mallard, Duck -----	4.00	1.00
155	1.00	Bantam, Any other variety, drake -----	4.00	1.00
156	1.00	Bantam, Any other variety, Duck -----	4.00	1.00
157	1.00	Goose any variety, male -----	4.00	1.00
158	1.00	Goose any variety, female -----	4.00	1.00
159	1.00	Any other variety, waterfowl, male -----	4.00	1.00
160	1.00	Any other variety, waterfowl, female -----	4.00	1.00

JUNIOR HANDLER SECTION (5yrs to 16 yrs) Juniors must stage their own birds

161	1.00	Any variety, soft feathered, large, male-----	4.00	1.00
162	1.00	Any variety, soft feathered, large, female-----	4.00	1.00
163	1.00	Any variety, hard feathered, large, male -----	4.00	1.00
164	1.00	Any variety, hard feathered, large, female-----	4.00	1.00
165	1.00	Any variety, soft feathered, Bantam, male ----	4.00	1.00
166	1.00	Any variety, soft feathered, Bantam, female--	4.00	1.00
167	1.00	Any variety, hard feathered, Bantam, male---	4.00	1.00
168	1.00	Any variety, hard feathered, Bantam, female -	4.00	1.00
169	1.00	Any variety waterfowl -----	4.00	1.00